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Connecticut Survey Results

Q1 Would you say your energy costs are high, low, Q4 (If no solar energy) If you could get the benefits

or about where you think they should be? of solar energy without needing a rooftop to
High 50% install pgnels, would that make you more likely
................................................................ or less likely to invest in solar energy, or would
LOW .o % it not make a difference?
About where they should be ..............c..co........ 40% MOFE IKEIY .......ecvoeeeeeee e 46%
NOE SUIE .ot e e en s 4% LESS KLY ..o 11%
Q2 Do y%“ currently ::J?Se solar energy to power Wouldn't make a difference..........c.cocouevvueue... 35%
your home, or not?
14% NOLSUIE ..o 8%
0
Y S e Q5 Do you support or oppose the state of
NO et 85% Connecticut expanding its use of solar energy?
NOE SUFE .o 1% SUPPOM ..o 77%
Q3 (If no solar energy) What would you say is the OPPOSE .ottt 12%
primary reason you do not use solar energy to 11%
power your home? The cost to go So|ar, the NOE SUIME c.veii e, 0
time and effort to go solar, you don’t have Q6 Community solar is a way to expand access to
enough information to go solar, you rent your solar. Community solar (also known as shared
home or your r.oof will not work for s_olag you solar or solar gargiens) give; individuals access
are satisfied with your current electric bills, or to solar energy without putting a system on
something else? their roof. This can help make solar an option
Cost 20% for renters, families or businesses with old or
OS L et shaded I'OOfS, or customers who do not want a
Time and effort.........ccccevveeveeieeieece e 11% solar energy system on their property.
Don't h Hinf . 9% Community solar allows consumers to instead
on't have enough Information ...................... participate or subscribe to a shared solar
Rent home or roof will not work for solar......... 36% installatiqn located §omewhere else in their
Satisfied with current electic bills .................... 10% community along with multiple other
households or businesses. Participants in a
SOMELhiNg €IS ........oooovereeereiereeeeieeeeoas 14% community solar array receive credits to their

utility bill for their portion of the solar power
produced. Knowing this, would you say you
support or oppose the community solar method
of expanding the use of solar energy?

SUPPOIT ettt 72%

OPPOSE ..ceiiiiieieeiieieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e eeeeeeeees 12%

NOLSUIE ..o 16%
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Now | am going to read you some benefits of

community solar, and after each one, ask you if

that benefit makes you feel much more
favorably, somewhat more favorably,
somewhat less favorably, or much less
favorably toward community solar, or if it has
no impact on your opinion. Here’s the first one:
community solar expands solar access to
renters, low-income families, people with
shaded roofs and others so that many more
Connecticut residents can benefit from solar. If
hearing that community solar expands solar
access to renters, low-income families, people
with shaded roofs and others so that many
more Connecticut residents can benefit from
solar makes you feel much more favorably
toward community solar, press 1. If somewhat
more favorably, press 2. If somewhat less
favorably, press 3. If much less favorably,
press 4. If it has no impact on your opinion,
press 5. If you're not sure, press 6.

Much more favorably .............cocoeeeeeeererevrenn 53%
Somewhat more favorably ............c.ccccoeeeinins 20%
Somewhat less favorably ..............cccoeveerenen. 5%
Much 1eSS favorably ...........coevveveceeeesererrenn 5%
NO IMPACt ON OPINION ... 12%
NOE SUTE ..o 4%

Here's the next one: community solar gives
consumers more control over their energy
options.

Much more favorably ............ccooiiininn. 47%
Somewhat more favorably ..............cccccoiiiie 28%
Somewhat less favorably...........ccccccceiiiiiis 4%
Much less favorably ..........ccoocoiiiiiiiiinnn. 4%
NO impact on OPINION ........coovvviiiieeeeeiiiiiieeen. 12%
NOLSUIE ...t 5%

Q9 Here’s the next one: community solar reduces

harmful pollution and protects our children’s
health with cleaner air to breathe.

Much more favorably ............ccooociiiiiin. 60%
Somewhat more favorably ...............cccccoiiie 20%
Somewhat less favorably.............cccccoiiiiiies 2%
Much less favorably ...........cocoooiiiiiiiiieen. 4%
NO impact on OPINION ..........oocvuieeeeeeeiiiiiieenen. 10%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Q10 Here’s the next one: Connecticut should

continue to reduce our dependence on fossil
fuels and fight climate change by investing in
community solar.

Much more favorably ............ccoooiiiiii. 55%
Somewhat more favorably ..............cccccooiiie 19%
Somewhat less favorably............ccccccoiiiiie 6%
Much less favorably ...........cccoooiiiiiiiiienn. 6%
NO impact 0N OPINION .........cooiuiiieeeeeeiiiiiieenen. 12%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Q11 Here’s the next one: With community solar,
Connecticut has the opportunity to create
approximately 2,500 jobs during the
construction and operation of community solar

facilities.
Much more favorably ............ccooiiiiinn. 54%
Somewhat more favorably ..............cccccoiiiiie 24%
Somewhat less favorably............cccccceiiiniins 5%
Much less favorably ..........ccoocoiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 3%
NO impact 0N OPINION .........ooviviiiieeeeeiiiiiieeen. 10%
NOLSUIE ..., 4%
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Q12 Here’s the next one: Connecticut has the Q15 What do you think is the most important reason
opportunity to provide more than $370 million why Connecticut should expand its use of solar
in economic benefit to the state through a energy — to combat climate change, to grow
community solar program. the economy and create jobs, to expand

550 energy choices for regdents, to reduce .

Much more favorably ............ccoociiiien. 0 dependence on fossil fuels, to improve public
Somewhat more favorably ..............c.ccccoc........ 23% health, to benefit children and future

hat less f bl 4% generations, to control energy costs, another
Somewhat less favorably ... reason, or do you not think Connecticut should
Much less favorably ..............ccoceeereerceeseennn. 5% not expand its use of solar energy?
NO iMmpact 0N OPINION ............ooveeeerrreerreean 8% Combat climate change ...........cc..cccceveveeueneen. 28%
NOE SUIE .ot e e en s 5% Grow the economy and create jobs ............... 22%

Q13 Here’s the next one: Connecticut is in a Expand energy choices for residents............ 11%
budgetary crisis and community solar will ) 11%
generate m"“ons Of do”ars |n property tax Reduce dependence on fossil fuels................. 0
revenue. Improve public health...............ccccocoveveverenn.n 4%

Much more favorably ...................................... 48% Benefit children and future generations __________ 5%
Somewhat more favorably ... 23% CoNtrol eNergy COStS........covrrerevrvereveeneererennn. 6%
Somewhat less favorably ... 9% ANOhEr F€ASON .......o.vvvieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 4%
Much less favorably .............ccccoceeeeeeeverirererennns 4% Connecticut should not expand its use of
o SOlAr €NEIGY ... 6%
NO impact on OPINION .........covvviiiieeeeeiiiiiieeen. 10% o
o NOLSUIE ..o 3%
NOLSUIE ..o 5% . . .
, : : Q16 In the election for President, did you vote for

Q14 Here’s the next one: Connecticut can give Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
more consumers a way to save money on their Clinton, Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
electric bills through community solar. candidate Jill Stein, or someone else?

Much more favorably ... S7% DoNald TRUMP ... 36%
Somewhat more favorably ... 21% Hillary CAtON. ... 51%
Somewhat less favorably ... 4% Gary JONNSON .....cocvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3%
MUCH €SS fAVOTabIY ...v.covsvvrvvrscrrcrs 5% TSI e 1%
No impact on opinion ... 8% SOMEONE EISE ..., 9%
NOE SUIE ..ot eeee ettt 5% Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are another gender, press 3.
WOMAN oo 52%
Man....... 46%
Another gender........cccocoveeviieeiiiiee e 1%
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Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

DemMOCIat .......covviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiiii e 24%
Independent.........cccuveeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 28%

Q19 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 11%
WHILE e 73%
AFICan-AmMEriCaN ........ceeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeieeneens 9%
Other ... 7%
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Q20 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If you are older than
65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeee e, 15%
B0 10 45, 26%
AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 38%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 22%
Q21 Do you own or rent your home?
OWN ittt 79%
ReNt ..o 21%
Q22 Do you live in a rural, suburban, or urban area?
RUPAL ..o 29%
SUBUIDAN ... 58%
UPDAN ... 14%
Q23 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Energy Cost High/Low Use Solar Energy
High|50%  59%  45%  35% 53%  47% Yes/No
Yes|14% 13% 16% 15% 4% 9%
Low| 7% 3% 10% 3% 3% %
No | 85% 86% 83% 85% 96% 89%
About where they|40%  35%  42% 62% 44% 38%
should be Not sure| 1% 1% 1% - - 2%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% - - 8%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary[Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Donal-| HillaryGary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...[ Clint... hnson | Stein e else
Do Not Use Solar Solar Energy Benefit
Reason No Rooftop More/Less
Cost|20% 25%  18%  44% 14% 9% Likely
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Time and effort| 11% 10% 13% R 6% 204 More likely | 46% 45% 50% 55% 40% 28%
i 0, 0, 0, - 0, 0,
Don'thave enough| 9% 9% 8% - 15% 9% Less likely|11%  14%  10% 2% 10%
information Wouldn't make a| 35% 32% 33% 45% 36% 47%
Rent home or roof will[36%  23%  43% 25%  50% 56% difference
not work for solar Not sure| 8% 9% 8% - 3% 14%
Satisfied with current|{10%  12% 9% 31% 7% 3%
electic bills
Something else|14% 21% 9% - 9% 22%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
CT Expanding Solar Community Solar
Energy Expand Use
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|77% 71% 83% 83% 84% 65% Support|72% 63% 80% 7% 76% 60%
Oppose|12% 16% 10% - 16% 8% Oppose|12% 19% 8% - - 12%
Not sure|11% 13% % 17% - 27% Not sure|16% 18% 12% 23% 24% 28%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Community Solar Community Solar
Residents Benefit More Consumer
Favorability Control Favorability
Much more favorably|53%  47%  58% 56% 65% 51% Much more favorably|47%  42% 51% 45% 51% 44%
Somewhat more[20%  17% 23% 27% 15% 14% Somewhat more|28%  28% 28% 37% 22% 24%
favorably favorably
Somewhat less| 5%  10% 2% - 4% 4% Somewhat less| 4% 7% 3% - - 2%
favorably favorably
Much less favorably| 5%  10% 2% - - 10% Much less favorably| 4% 7% 1% - - 9%
No impact on opinion|12%  15% 9% 17% 16% 17% No impact on opinion|12% 12% 10% 17% 27% 17%
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% - - 4% Not sure| 5% 4% 7% - - 5%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Reduces Harmful CT Reduce
Pollution and Protects Dependence on Fossil
Children's Health Fuels Favorability
Favorability Much more favorably|550%  43%  65%  45% 62% 44%
Much f | % 53% % % 7% 45%
uch more favorably| 60% 6 68%  69% 7% 5% Somewhat more|19%  17%  20%  20% 2% 18%
Somewhat more|20% 20% 21% 8% 9% 21% favorably
favorably Somewhat less| 6%  10% 2% 12% 9% 2%
Somewhat less| 2% 5% 0% - 4% - favorably
favorably Much less favorably| 6%  11% 1% - 7% 10%
Much | f bl 4% 7% 1% - 9% 6% . .
uchless favorably) 4% ° ° ° ° Noimpact on opinion|12%  16% 6%  17% 16% 20%
No i ini 109 14% 4% 23% 7% 21%
o impact on opinion|10% (] (] 3% (] () Not sure| 4% 206 5% 5% 1% 5%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% - 4% 7%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
CT Create Jobs With CT Community Solar
Solar Facilities Economic Benefit
Favorability Favorability
Much more favorably|54%  49%  59% 57% 53% 42% Much more favorably|55%  45% 62% 74% 60% 48%
Somewhat more[24%  24% 25% 17% 28% 18% Somewhat more|23%  28% 22% - 17% 15%
favorably favorably
Somewhat less| 5%  10% 2% - - 7% Somewhat less| 4% 8% 2% - 3% 1%
favorably favorably
Much less favorably| 3% 6% 1% - 2% 6% Much less favorably| 5% 9% 2% - - 8%
No impact on opinion|10% 9% 7% 26% 14% 22% No impact on opinion| 8% 9% 5% 20% 16% 21%
Not sure| 4% 1% % - 4% 5% Not sure| 5% 1% 7% 5% 4% 6%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
CT Community Solar CT Save Money on
Revenue Favorability Electric Bills
Much more favorably|48%  44%  53%  41%  44% 38% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat more | 23% 23% 26% 9%  21% 15% Much more favorably|57% 52% 61% 74% 78% 50%
favorably Somewhat more|21% 20% 23% - 15% 21%
Somewhat less| 9% 11% 7% 24% % 12% favorably
favorably Somewhat less| 4% 7% 3% - - -
Much less favorably| 4% 9% 1% - - 7% favorably
(v 10% 9 - - ("
No impact on opinion|10%  11% 7% 20%  24% 21% Much less favorably| 5% 0% 1% %
i ini 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 5% 206 7% 5% 4% 7% No impact on opinion| 8% 10% 4% 20% 7% 17%
Not sure| 5% 1% 7% 5% - 5%
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2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon- -
Base |d Tru...[ Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Woma- Anothe
Base n Man| rgen...
Reason CT Should
Expand Solar Energy Energy Cost High/Low
Combat ((;Li;nnagg 28% 20% 34% 39% 22% 22% High [ 50% 49% 51% 56%
Grow the economy|[22%  26%  19% - 8% 23% Low| 7% 6% 7% 39%
and create jobs
! About where they [40%  43% 37% 5%
Expand energy|11% 18% % 5% 11% 8% should be
choices for residents
Reduce dependence|11%  10%  12% 2%  24% 10% Not sure( 4% 2% 5% -
on fossil fuels
Improve public health| 4% 4% 3% - 16% 6%
Benefit children and| 5% 2% 8% 12% 6% 3%
future generations
Control energy costs| 6% 7% 5% - 9% 3%
Another reason| 4% 4% 3% - 4% 12%
Connecticut should| 6% % 4% - - 12%
not expand its use of
solar energy
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 17% - 1%
Gender Gender
Woma- Anothe- Woma- Anothe-
Base n Man| rgen... Base n Man| rgen...
Use Solar Energy Do Not Use Solar
Yes/No Reason
Yes|14% 12% 16% 14% Cost|20% 23% 17% 7%
No [ 85% 86% 84% 68% Time and effort|11% 7% 15% -
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 17% Don't have enough| 9% 9% 9% -
information
Rent home or roof will [ 36% 38% 34% 18%
not work for solar
Satisfied with current|10% 10% 10% 36%
electic bills
Something else|14% 13% 15% 40%
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Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n Man| rgen...
Solar Energy Benefit
No Rooftop More/Less
Likely
More likely | 46% 48% 43% 64%
Less likely [11% 10% 13% -
Wouldn't make a| 35% 33% 36% 36%
difference
Not sure| 8% 9% 8% -
Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n|{ Man| rgen..
Community Solar
Expand Use
Support/Oppose
Support|72% 70% 74% 45%
Oppose|12% 11% 13% 46%
Not sure|16% 19% 13% 9%

Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n Man| rgen...
CT Expanding Solar
Energy
Support/Oppose
Support|77% 80% 75% 49%
Oppose|12% 7% 16% 51%
Not sure|11% 13% 10% -
Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n| Man| rgen..
Community Solar
Residents Benefit
Favorability
Much more favorably [ 53% 57% 50% 17%
Somewhat more|20% 19% 22% -
favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 5% 4% 32%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 5% 5% 42%
No impact on opinion|12% 9% 15% 9%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% -
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Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n Man| rgen...
Community Solar
More Consumer
Control Favorability
Much more favorably | 47% 52% 43% 21%
Somewhat more|28% 22% 35% 37%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 7% 1% -
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 2% 4% 42%
No impact on opinion|12% 12%  12% -
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% -
Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n|{ Man| rgen..
CT Reduce
Dependence on Fossil
Fuels Favorability
Much more favorably [ 55% 58% 51% 44%
Somewhat more|19% 17% 21% -
favorably
Somewhat less| 6% 5% 6% 5%
favorably
Much less favorably| 6% 3% % 30%
No impact on opinion|12% 10% 13% 21%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% -

Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n Man| rgen...
Reduces Harmful
Pollution and Protects
Children's Health
Favorability
Much more favorably [ 60% 66% 54% 49%
Somewhat more|20% 17% 24% -
favorably
Somewhat less| 2% 2% 2% -
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 2% 5% 30%
No impact on opinion|10% 8% 11% 21%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% -
Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n| Man| rgen..
CT Create Jobs With
Solar Facilities
Favorability
Much more favorably [ 54% 62% 45% 32%
Somewhat more|24% 20% 28% 17%
favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 4% 7% -
favorably
Much less favorably| 3% 2% 4% 30%
No impact on opinion|10% 7% 12% 21%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% -
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Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n Man| rgen...
CT Community Solar
Economic Benefit
Favorability
Much more favorably | 55% 58% 52% 17%
Somewhat more|23% 20% 25% 27%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 5% 2% -
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 3% 6% 30%
No impact on opinion| 8% 9% % 17%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 9%
Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n|{ Man| rgen..
CT Save Money on
Electric Bills
Favorability
Much more favorably [ 57% 62% 52% 58%
Somewhat more|21% 17% 26% -
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 5% 3% -
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 4% 5% 30%
No impact on opinion| 8% 8% 8% 12%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% -

Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n Man| rgen...
CT Community Solar
Revenue Favorability
Much more favorably [ 48% 53% 43% 5%
Somewhat more|23% 22% 25% 5%
favorably
Somewhat less| 9% 7% 11% 27%
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 3% 5% 30%
No impact on opinion|10% 10% 10% 21%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 12%
Gender
Woma- Anothe-
Base n| Man| rgen..
Reason CT Should
Expand Solar Energy
Combat climate | 28% 28% 29% 17%
change
Grow the economy|22% 21% 22% 9%
and create jobs
Expand energy|11% 10% 12% 39%
choices for residents
Reduce dependence|11% 12% 10% -
on fossil fuels
Improve public health| 4% 5% 2% -
Benefit children and| 5% 5% 6% -
future generations
Control energy costs| 6% 6% 5% 5%
Another reason| 4% 4% 4% -
Connecticut should| 6% 4% 6% 30%
not expand its use of
solar energy
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% -

June 27-28, 2017

survey of 616 Connecticut voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Energy Cost High/Low Use Solar Energy
High| 50% 43% 53% 59% Yes/No
Yes|14% 19% 12% 8%
Low| 7% 9% 6% 4%
No [ 85% 80% 87% 91%
About where they | 40% 43% 38% 36%
should be Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 1%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
Do Not Use Solar Solar Energy Benefit
Reason No Rooftop More/Less
Cost|20% 15% 31% 19% Likely
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Time and effort | 11% 10% 14% 9% More likely| 46% 48% 40% 8%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't have enough| 9% 11% 4% 8% Less likely |11% 10% 18% %
information Wouldn't make a|35% 31% 39% 36%
. difference
Rent home or roof will | 36% 41% 27% 36%
not work for solar Not sure| 8% 11% 4% 9%
Satisfied with current| 10% 11% 13% 7%
electic bills
Something else|14% 11% 11% 21%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
CT Expanding Solar Community Solar
Energy Expand Use
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support|77% 78% 71% 81% Support|72% 75% 65% 2%
Oppose|12% 11% 15% 11% Oppose|12% 8% 21% 11%
Not sure|11% 12% 14% 8% Not sure| 16% 17% 14% 17%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Community Solar Community Solar
Residents Benefit More Consumer
Favorability Control Favorability
Much more favorably | 53% 61% 48% 45% Much more favorably | 47% 55% 41% 38%
Somewhat more| 20% 15% 27% 23% Somewhat more|28% 19% 35% 39%
favorably favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 3% 6% 8% Somewhat less| 4% 3% % 3%
favorably favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 4% 10% 5% Much less favorably| 4% 2% 8% 4%
No impact on opinion|12% 12% 7% 17% No impact on opinion|12% 12% 10% 13%
Not sure| 4% 6% 1% 2% Not sure| 5% 9% - 3%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Reduces Harmful CT Reduce
Pollution and Protects Dependence on Fossil
Children's Health Fuels Favorability
Favorability Much more favorably|55% 62% 44% 51%
Y 68% 54% 53%
Much more favorably | 60% ° ° ° Somewhat more | 19% 16% 22% 20%
Somewhat more | 20% 14% 26% 25% favorably
favorably Somewhat less| 6% 3% 9% 7%
Somewhat less| 2% 1% 4% 2% favorably
favorably Much less favorably| 6% 1% 13% 6%
Much | f ly| 4% 2% 8% 3%
uch less favorably ’ ’ 0 ’ No impact on opinion|12% 12% 10% 13%
No impact on opinion | 10% 8% 7% 14% Not sure| 4% 50 206 2%
Not sure| 4% 6% 1% 2%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
CT Create Jobs With CT Community Solar
Solar Facilities Economic Benefit
Favorability Favorability
Much more favorably | 54% 59% 48% 49% Much more favorably [ 55% 62% 44% 52%
Somewhat more| 24% 19% 28% 28% Somewhat more|23% 18% 30% 24%
favorably favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 3% 8% 6% Somewhat less| 4% 1% % 5%
favorably favorably
Much less favorably| 3% 1% 8% 4% Much less favorably| 5% 3% 8% 6%
No impact on opinion|10% 11% % 11% No impact on opinion| 8% 8% 8% 9%
Not sure| 4% % 1% 3% Not sure| 5% 7% 2% 4%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
CT Community Solar CT Save Money on
Revenue Favorability Electric Bills
Much more favorably | 48% 56% 44% 37% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat more| 23% 19% 30% 24% Much more favorably [ 57% 66% 48% 50%
favorably Somewhat more|21% 15% 28% 26%
Somewhat less| 9% 3% 10% 19% favorably
favorably Somewhat less| 4% 2% % 5%
Much less favorably| 4% 3% 7% 5% favorably
0, 0, 0, 0,
No impact on opinion|10% 12% 7% 10% Much less favorably| 5% 3% 8% 5%
i ini 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 5% 6% 20 6% No impact on opinion| 8% 7% 9% 9%
Not sure| 5% 6% 1% 5%
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Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Hispani- African-
Reason CT Should Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Expand Solar Energy Energy Cost High/Low
Combat clk:mate 28% 34% 19% 27% ngh 50% 37% 52% 61% 35%
change
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Grow the economy|22% 20% 25% 22% Low] 7% 11% 6% 8% 6%
and create jobs About where they | 40% 45% 40% 22% 50%
Expand energy | 11% % 19% 12% should be
choices for residents Not sure| 4% 7% 2% 9% 10%
Reduce dependence|11% 11% 12% 11%
on fossil fuels
Improve public health| 4% 3% 4% 5%
Benefit children and| 5% 8% 2% 4%
future generations
Control energy costs| 6% 4% 8% %
Another reason| 4% 3% 5% 5%
Connecticut should| 6% 5% 5% 6%
not expand its use of
solar energy
Not sure| 3% 6% 1% 1%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Use Solar Energy Do Not Use Solar
Yes/No Reason
Yes|14% 22% 14% 11% 11% Cost|20% 12% 22% 22% 16%
No | 85% 76% 86% 88% 87% Time and effort|11% 6% 12% 11% 2%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% Don't have enough| 9% 13% 7% 11% 13%
information
Rent home or roof will | 36% 30% 35% 41% 53%
not work for solar
Satisfied with current|10% 18% 10% 6% 7%
electic bills
Something else|14% 22% 15% 8% 9%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Solar Energy Benefit CT Expanding Solar
No Rooftop More/Less Energy
Likely Support/Oppose
More likely | 46% 48% 46% 44% 49% Support|77% 58% 80% 83% 71%
Less likely|11% 12% 12% 2% 13% Oppose|12% 24% 10% 9% 11%
Wouldn't make a|35% 19% 36% 43% 28% Not sure|11% 18% 10% 8% 18%
difference
Not sure| 8% 21% 6% 12% 10%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Community Solar Community Solar
Expand Use Residents Benefit
Support/Oppose Favorability
Support|72% 2% 72% 76% 63% Much more favorably | 53% 52% 54% 55% 45%
Oppose|12% 9% 12% 18% 7% Somewhat more|20% 16% 22% 10% 19%
Notsure[16%  18% 15% 6% 30% favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 2% 5% 10% 3%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 7% 6% - 9%
No impact on opinion [ 12% 10% 11% 24% 10%
Not sure| 4% 13% 2% 1% 13%
June 27-28, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Community Solar Reduces Harmful
More Consumer Pollution and Protects
Control Favorability Children's Health
Much more favorably|47%  43%  48% 54% 39% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat more | 28% 24%  30% 25%  21% Much more favorably [ 60% 48% 62% 70% 53%
favorably Somewhat more|20% 23% 20% 14% 21%
Somewhat less| 4%  10% 4% 4% - favorably
favorably Somewhat less| 2% 5% 2% - 1%
Much less favorably| 4% - 4% - % favorably
0, 0, 0, - 0,
No impact on opinion | 12% 8% 11% 10% 22% Much less favorably | 4% 1% 5% 1%
i ini 9 10% % 12% 15%
Not sure| 5% 15% 3% 7% 12% No impact on opinion|10% 0% 9% (] 5%
Not sure| 4% 13% 2% 4% 10%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
CT Reduce CT Create Jobs With
Dependence on Fossil Solar Facilities
Fuels Favorability Favorability
Much more favorably [ 55% 56% 53% 71% 44% Much more favorably | 54% 48% 57% 57% 28%
Somewhat more|19% 22% 20% 9% 17% Somewhat more|24% 22% 23% 29% 28%
favorably favorably
Somewhat less| 6% 8% 5% 9% - Somewhat less| 5% 7% 5% - 10%
favorably favorably
Much less favorably| 6% - % - 6% Much less favorably| 3% - 4% - 3%
No impact on opinion|12% 10% 12% 9% 15% No impact on opinion|10% 10% 8% 12% 20%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 3% 18% Not sure| 4% 13% 3% 3% 11%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
CT Community Solar CT Community Solar
Economic Benefit Revenue Favorability
Favorability Much more favorably|48%  48% 48% 53%  37%
Much more favorably [ 55% 47%  55% 76% 38%
M ° ° ’ ’ Somewhat more|23% 9% 26% 16% 22%
Somewhat more|23% 22% 25% 5% 27% favorably
favorably Somewhat less| 9%  12% 9% 16% 1%
Somewhat less| 4% 4% 4% 9% 0% favorably
favorably Much less favorably| 4% 5% 5% - 1%
Much less favorably| 5% 5% 6% - 4% ) .
yp o ° ° ° No impact on opinion|[10%  13% 9% 13% 18%
No impact on opinion| 8% 8% 8% 9% 14%
P P ° ° ° ° ° Notsure| 5%  13% 3% 1%  21%
Not sure| 5% 14% 3% 1% 15%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
CT Save Money on Reason CT Should
Electric Bills Expand Solar Energy
Favorability Combat climate|28%  28%  30% 16%  28%
Much more favorably [ 57% 59% 57% 64% 52% change
Somewhat more|21% 10% 24% 9% 24% Grow the economy | 22% 16% 21% 33% 18%
favorably and create jobs
Somewhat less| 4% 7% 4% 6% - Expand energy|11% 3% 12% 6% 18%
favorably choices for residents
Much less favorably| 5% 5% 5% - 4% Reduce dependence|11% 7% 12% 12% 7%
. - on fossil fuels
No impact on opinion| 8% 7% 8% 9% 9%
Improve public health| 4% 3% 3% 12% 5%
Not sure| 5% 13% 2% 11% 11%
Benefit children and| 5% 14% 4% 8% 5%
future generations
Control energy costs| 6% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Another reason| 4% 11% 4% - 1%
Connecticut should| 6% 12% 5% 7% 4%
not expand its use of
solar energy
Not sure| 3% - 4% 3% 8%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Energy Cost High/Low
High|50% 36% 56% 53% 47%
Low| 7% 16% 5% 5% 6%
About where they|40% 39% 38% 39% 45%
should be
Not sure| 4% 9% 1% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Do Not Use Solar
Reason
Cost|20% 25% 23% 21% 12%
Time and effort[{11% 21% 17% 5% 6%
Don't have enough| 9% 5% 8% 8% 12%
information
Rent home or roof will|36% 31% 31% 42% 36%
not work for solar
Satisfied with current|10% 6% 12% 6% 16%
electic bills
Something else|14% 12% 8% 18% 17%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Use Solar Energy
Yes/No
Yes|14% 15% 15% 16% 10%
No[85% 85% 85% 83% 88%
Not sure| 1% - - 2% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Solar Energy Benefit
No Rooftop More/Less
Likely
More likely[46% 61% 50% 42% 38%
Less likely[11% 10% 10% 10% 15%
Wouldn't make a[35% 24% 31% 39% 38%
difference
Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 9% 8%
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Not sure

4%

8%

5%

3%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
CT Expanding Solar
Energy
Support/Oppose
Support|77% 63% 77% 82% 78%
Oppose|12% 20% 10% 9% 12%
Not sure|11% 17% 13% 9% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Community Solar
Residents Benefit
Favorability
Much more favorably|53% 47% 50% 59% 52%
Somewhat more[20% 22% 26% 16% 19%
favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 5% 4% 4% 9%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 2% 4% 7% 7%
No impact on opinion[12% 16% 11% 12% 12%

2%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Community Solar
Expand Use
Support/Oppose
Support|72% 72% 74% 71% 69%
Oppose(12% 10% 10% 12% 16%
Not sure|{16% 17% 15% 16% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Community Solar
More Consumer
Control Favorability
Much more favorably[47% 49% 43% 51% 44%
Somewhat more(28% 25% 43% 21% 25%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 3% 4% 4% 6%
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 2% - % 4%
No impact on opinion|12% 13% 5% 12% 17%

Not sure

5%

8%

5%

5%

4%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Reduces Harmful
Pollution and Protects
Children's Health
Favorability
Much more favorably[60% 54% 54% 66% 63%
Somewhat more|[20% 18% 30% 16% 18%
favorably
Somewhat less| 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 3% - 7% 4%
No impact on opinion[10% 16% 7% 9% 10%
Not sure| 4% 8% 5% 2% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
CT Create Jobs With
Solar Facilities
Favorability
Much more favorably[54% 57% 47% 58% 52%
Somewhat more[24% 15% 34% 19% 25%
favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 4% 8% 4% 4%
favorably
Much less favorably| 3% 2% - 5% 5%
No impact on opinion|10% 14% 4% 11% 12%
Notsure[ 4% 8% 7% 3% 2%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
CT Reduce
Dependence on Fossil
Fuels Favorability
Much more favorably|55% 57% 50% 57% 54%
Somewhat more|(19% 19% 26% 14% 19%
favorably
Somewhat less| 6% 2% 7% 6% 5%
favorably
Much less favorably| 6% 2% - 10% 7%
No impact on opinion|12% 17% 10% 10% 12%
Not sure| 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
CT Community Solar
Economic Benefit
Favorability
Much more favorably[55% 45% 51% 61% 56%
Somewhat more(23% 26% 29% 19% 20%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 4% 2% 6% 6%
No impact on opinion| 8% 14% 6% 7% 9%
Not sure| 5% 8% 7% 3% 4%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
CT Community Solar
Revenue Favorability
Much more favorably[48% 48% 41% 50% 51%
Somewhat more[23% 20% 28% 22% 21%
favorably
Somewhat less| 9% 7% 15% 8% 7%
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 2% 2% 5% 7%
No impact on opinion|10% 14% 8% 10% 11%
Not sure| 5% 8% 7% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Reason CT Should
Expand Solar Energy
Combat climate[28% 26% 20% 33% 31%
change
Grow the economy([22% 28% 30% 15% 18%
and create jobs
Expand energy|11% 4% 10% 13% 14%
choices for residents
Reduce dependence|11% 6% 10% 14% 12%
on fossil fuels
Improve public health| 4% 3% 8% 2% 2%
Benefit children and| 5% 10% 6% 5% 1%
future generations
Control energy costs| 6% 2% 7% 6% 5%
Another reason| 4% 4% 2% 5% 6%
Connecticut should| 6% 13% 4% 4% 5%
not expand its use of
solar energy
Not sure| 3% 5% 3% 3% 5%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
CT Save Money on
Electric Bills
Favorability
Much more favorably|57% 52% 47% 66% 59%
Somewhat more(21% 21% 30% 16% 19%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 2% 2% 6% 7%
No impact on opinion| 8% 14% 6% % 9%
Not sure| 5% 8% 8% 2% 2%
Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent
Energy Cost High/Low
High|50% 51% 45%
Low| 7% 6% 8%
About where they|40% 41% 37%
should be
Not sure| 4% 2% 10%
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Base

Own/Rent
Home

Own| Rent

Use Solar Energy
Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

14%
85%
1%

17% 5%
83% 94%
1% 2%

Base

Own/Rent
Home

Own| Rent

Solar Energy Benefit
No Rooftop More/Less
Likely

More likely
Less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

46%
11%
35%

8%

47% 43%
12% 10%
35% 32%

6% 15%

Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent
Do Not Use Solar
Reason
Cost|20% 23% 13%
Time and effort[11% 11% 9%
Don't have enough| 9% 8% 10%
information
Rent home or roof will[|36% 30% 58%
not work for solar
Satisfied with current{10% 12% 3%
electic bills
Something else|14% 16% 7%
Own/Rent
Home
Base Ownl Rent
CT Expanding Solar
Energy
Support/Oppose
Support|(77% 77% T77%
Oppose|12% 13% 8%
Not sure{11% 10% 16%
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Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent
Community Solar
Expand Use
Support/Oppose
Support|72% 72% 72%
Oppose|12% 13% 10%
Not sure|16% 16% 18%
Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent

Community Solar
More Consumer
Control Favorability

Much more favorably

Somewhat more
favorably

Somewhat less
favorably

Much less favorably
No impact on opinion

Not sure

47%
28%

4%

4%
12%
5%

47% 48%
28% 30%

4% 5%

5% -
12% 9%

4% 9%

Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent
Community Solar
Residents Benefit
Favorability
Much more favorably[53% 52% 55%
Somewhat more|[20% 19% 24%
favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 6% 3%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% % 1%
No impact on opinion{12% 13% 10%
Not sure| 4% 3% 6%
Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent
Reduces Harmful
Pollution and Protects
Children's Health
Favorability
Much more favorably[60% 62% 55%
Somewhat more|[20% 18% 27%
favorably
Somewhat less| 2% 2% 2%
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 5% 0%
No impact on opinion|10% 9% 12%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5%
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Base

Own/Rent
Home
Own| Rent

CT Reduce
Dependence on Fossil
Fuels Favorability

Much more favorably

55%

54% 56%

Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent
CT Create Jobs With
Solar Facilities
Favorability
Much more favorably|54% 55% 47%
Somewhat more|24% 21% 33%
favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 5% 4%
favorably
Much less favorably| 3% 4% 1%
No impact on opinion{10% 10% 10%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5%
Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent

Somewhat more(19% 17% 25%
favorably
Somewhat less| 6% 6% 3%
favorably
Much less favorably| 6% 7% 1%
No impact on opinion|12% 12% 9%
Not sure| 4% 3% 6%
Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent
CT Community Solar
Economic Benefit
Favorability
Much more favorably|55% 55% 53%
Somewhat more(23% 21% 29%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 4% 3%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 6% 2%
No impact on opinion| 8% 9% 7%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

CT Community Solar
Revenue Favorability

Much more favorably

Somewhat more
favorably

Somewhat less
favorably

Much less favorably
No impact on opinion

Not sure

48%
23%

9%

4%
10%
5%

48% 47%
22% 29%

11% 4%
5% 1%
9% 14%
5% 6%
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Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent
CT Save Money on
Electric Bills
Favorability
Much more favorably[57% 58% 55%
Somewhat more[21% 19% 28%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 3% 6%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 6% 1%
No impact on opinion| 8% 9% 5%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5%
Residential area
Base | Rural| Suburb...| Urb...
Energy Cost High/Low
High|50% 59% 46% 46%
Low| 7% 8% 5% 11%
About where they |40% 29% 45%  40%
should be
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 3%

Own/Rent
Home
Base | Own| Rent
Reason CT Should
Expand Solar Energy
Combat climate|[28% 31% 20%
change
Grow the economy|[22% 19% 32%
and create jobs
Expand energy|11% 12% 7%
choices for residents
Reduce dependence(11% 11% 12%
on fossil fuels
Improve public health| 4% 3% 5%
Benefit children and| 5% 6% 4%
future generations
Control energy costs| 6% 6% 5%
Another reason| 4% 4% 5%
Connecticut should| 6% 6% 6%
not expand its use of
solar energy
Not sure| 3% 3% 4%
Residential area
Base | Rural| Suburb...[ Urb...
Use Solar Energy
Yes/No
Yes|14% 17% 13% 13%
No|[85% 82% 86% 87%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% -
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Residential area

Residential area

Base | Rural| Suburb...| Urb...
Do Not Use Solar
Reason
Cost|20% 28% 20% 8%
Time and effort| 11% 6% 14% 5%
Don't have enough| 9% 7% 9% 12%
information
Rent home or roof will|36% 32% 34% 53%
not work for solar
Satisfied with current|10% 9% 10% 13%
electic bills
Something else|14% 19% 13% 9%
Residential area
Base | Rural| Suburb...| Urb...
CT Expanding Solar
Energy
Support/Oppose
Support|(77% 74% 77% 85%
Oppose|12% 17% 11% 3%
Not sure|11% 9% 12% 13%

Base | Rural| Suburb...[ Urb...
Solar Energy Benefit
No Rooftop More/Less
Likely
More likely|46% 44% 48% 42%
Less likely|11% 9% 13% 7%
Wouldn't make a|35% 39% 33% 33%
difference
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 18%
Residential area
Base | Rural| Suburb...[ Urb...
Community Solar
Expand Use
Support/Oppose
Support|(72% 69% 72% 75%
Oppose|12% 16% 12% 5%
Not sure|16% 15% 15% 21%
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Base

Residential area

Rural| Suburb...| Urb...

Residential area

Community Solar
Residents Benefit

Favorability
Much more favorably[53% 50% 53% 59%
Somewhat more[20% 14% 24% 17%
favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 6% 5% 4%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 7% 5% 2%
No impact on opinion|12% 17% 10% 13%
Not sure| 4% 7% 3% 4%
Residential area
Base | Rural| Suburb...| Urb...
Reduces Harmful
Pollution and Protects
Children's Health
Favorability
Much more favorably[60% 55% 61% 70%
Somewhat more|[20% 19% 21% 18%
favorably
Somewhat less| 2% 2% 3% -
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 6% 3% 1%
No impact on opinion[10% 11% 9% 9%
Not sure| 4% 7% 3% 1%

Base | Rural| Suburb...[ Urb...
Community Solar
More Consumer
Control Favorability
Much more favorably [47% 46% 45% 58%
Somewhat more|28% 24% 32% 20%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 1% 5% 5%
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 6% 4% 0%
No impact on opinion|12% 14% 10% 12%
Not sure| 5% 9% 4% 5%
Residential area
Base | Rural| Suburb...| Urb...
CT Reduce
Dependence on Fossil
Fuels Favorability
Much more favorably|55% 50% 55% 63%
Somewhat more|19% 18% 20% 16%
favorably
Somewhat less| 6% 6% 6% 3%
favorably
Much less favorably| 6% 8% 5% -
No impact on opinion|12% 13% 10% 14%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 3%
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Residential area

Residential area

Base | Rural| Suburb...| Urb...
CT Create Jobs With
Solar Facilities
Favorability
Much more favorably[54% 49% 55% 59%
Somewhat more[24% 22% 23% 29%
favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 5% 6% 1%
favorably
Much less favorably| 3% 5% 3% 0%
No impact on opinion[10% 11% 10% 8%
Not sure| 4% 8% 3% 2%
Residential area
Base | Rural| Suburb...| Urb...
CT Community Solar
Revenue Favorability
Much more favorably[48% 41% 50% 53%
Somewhat more[23% 22% 24% 23%
favorably
Somewhat less| 9% 11% 9% 7%
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 7% 4% 0%
No impact on opinion[10% 13% 9% 10%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% 7%

Base | Rural| Suburb...[ Urb...
CT Community Solar
Economic Benefit
Favorability
Much more favorably [55% 48% 57% 61%
Somewhat more|23% 24% 23% 21%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 5% 4% 3%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 6% 5% 3%
No impact on opinion| 8% 10% 7% 10%
Not sure| 5% 8% 5% 2%
Residential area
Base | Rural| Suburb...| Urb...
CT Save Money on
Electric Bills
Favorability
Much more favorably|57% 56% 57% 64%
Somewhat more|21% 17% 23% 21%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 4% 4% 4%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% % 5% 0%
No impact on opinion| 8% 9% 8% 7%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% 3%
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Residential area

Base | Rural| Suburb...| Urb...
Reason CT Should
Expand Solar Energy
Combat climate[28% 30% 28% 26%
change
Grow the economy|22% 16% 24% 21%
and create jobs
Expand energy|11% 14% 10% 7%
choices for residents
Reduce dependence|11% 11% 11% 15%
on fossil fuels
Improve public health| 4% 3% 4% 6%
Benefit children and| 5% 6% 5% 4%
future generations
Control energy costs| 6% 6% 5% 8%
Another reason| 4% 5% 3% 6%
Connecticut should| 6% 5% 6% 3%
not expand its use of
solar energy
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 6%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Use Solar Energy
Yes/No
Yes|14% 16% 4%
No|85% 82% 96%
Not sure| 1% 1% -

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Energy Cost High/Low
High|50% 52% 40%
Low| 7% 7% 6%
About where they|40%  39% 45%
should be
Not sure| 4% 2% 9%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Do Not Use Solar
Reason
Cost|20% 19% 25%
Time and effort{11% 10% 13%
Don't have enough| 9% 8% 11%
information
Rent home or roof will|36%  37% 33%
not work for solar
Satisfied with current|10% 11% 8%
electic bills
Something else|14%  15% 10%

June 27-28, 2017

survey of 616 Connecticut voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Solar Energy Benefit
No Rooftop More/Less
Likely

More likely
Less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

46% 43% 55%
11% 13% 5%
35% 38% 22%

8% 6% 17%

Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern...

Community Solar
Expand Use
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

2% 72% 2%
12%  14% 3%
16% 14% 25%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
CT Expanding Solar
Energy
Support/Oppose
Support|(77%  78% 71%
Oppose|12% 13% 6%
Not sure|11% 8% 23%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Community Solar
Residents Benefit
Favorability
Much more favorably|53%  55% 46%
Somewhat more|20%  18% 28%
favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 5% 5%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 6% 2%
No impact on opinion|12%  12% 12%
Not sure| 4% 3% 7%
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Polling

] Public Policy

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Community Solar
More Consumer
Control Favorability
Much more favorably [47%  48% 43%
Somewhat more[28% 26% 37%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 4% 4%
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 5% -
No impact on opinion|12% 12% 9%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
CT Reduce
Dependence on Fossil
Fuels Favorability
Much more favorably[55%  55% 52%
Somewhat more|19% 18% 21%
favorably
Somewhat less| 6% 6% 2%
favorably
Much less favorably| 6% 7% -
No impact on opinion|12%  10% 16%
Not sure| 4% 3% 9%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Reduces Harmful
Pollution and Protects
Children's Health
Favorability
Much more favorably|60%  62% 53%
Somewhat more|20%  19% 24%
favorably
Somewhat less| 2% 2% 2%
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 5% 0%
No impact on opinion|10% 9% 12%
Not sure| 4% 3% 9%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
CT Create Jobs With
Solar Facilities
Favorability
Much more favorably[54%  54% 51%
Somewhat more|(24% 23% 25%
favorably
Somewhat less| 5% 5% 6%
favorably
Much less favorably| 3% 4% -
No impact on opinion[10%  10% 10%
Not sure| 4% 4% 8%
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Polling

Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

CT Community Solar
Economic Benefit
Favorability

Much more favorably

55%

56% 49%

Somewhat more[23% 22% 27%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 4% 4%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 6% 2%
No impact on opinion| 8% 8% 10%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
CT Save Money on
Electric Bills
Favorability
Much more favorably |57%  58% 55%
Somewhat more[21% 21% 21%
favorably
Somewhat less| 4% 3% 7%
favorably
Much less favorably| 5% 6% -
No impact on opinion| 8% 8% 9%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
CT Community Solar
Revenue Favorability
Much more favorably|48%  48% 45%
Somewhat more|23% 22% 28%
favorably
Somewhat less| 9% 10% 7%
favorably
Much less favorably| 4% 5% -
No impact on opinion|10% 9% 13%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Reason CT Should
Expand Solar Energy
Combat climate|28% 31% 19%
change
Grow the economy|[22% 20% 26%
and create jobs
Expand energy|11% 12% 9%
choices for residents
Reduce dependence|11% 11% 12%
on fossil fuels
Improve public health| 4% 4% 3%
Benefit children and| 5% 5% 6%
future generations
Control energy costs| 6% 5% 7%
Another reason| 4% 5% 2%
Connecticut should| 6% 6% 6%
not expand its use of
solar energy
Not sure| 3% 2% 9%
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